FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative James to Engrossed House Bill No. 814 by Representative James

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "assistance and medical payments" to "medical assistance
- 3 payments"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 9, change "assistance and medical payments" to "medical assistance
- 6 payments"

7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- 8 On page 2, line 5, after "department" and before "shall" delete the comma "," and delete "a
- 9 Medicaid managed care organization, or both"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, line 6, after "party" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to recover the
- medical assistance payments the department has paid or is obligated to pay on behalf of the
- 13 injured, ill, or deceased person in connection with the injury, illness, or death. The
- department, a Medicaid managed care organization, or both, may intervene in a suit filed by
- 15 or on"

16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

- On page 2, line 8, change "assistance payments and medical" to "medical assistance
- 18 <u>payments</u>" and at the beginning of line 9, delete "expenses"

19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- 20 On page 2, line 14, change "assistance payments of medical expenses" to "medical assistance
- 21 payments"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 23 On page 2, line 22, change "medical payments or assistance" to "medical assistance
- 24 payments"